# CH \$40.00 39100

ETAS ID: TM348963

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Family Great Wines USA, LLC		04/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vina Dos Andes S.A.	
Street Address:	Av. Las Condes 11380, Of. 801-802, Piso 8	
City:	Vitacura, Santiago	
State/Country:	CHILE	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHILE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3910062	LLAI LLAI

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com
Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE E. APOLZON

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INVB 1000337
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Apolzon
SIGNATURE:	/anca nicolescu/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed assignment to Vina Dos Andes (F1738442x96B9E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0270

900331989

# Exhibit E Llai Llai Trademark Assignment for filing with U.S. PTO

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Family Great Wines USA, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with an address at c/o W.J. Deutsch & Sons, Ltd., 709 Westchester Avenue, New York, NY 10604, is the owner of the following trademark that is also registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and all associated goodwill (referred to hereinafter as the "Trademark"):

ARTICLE II.TRADEMARK	REG NO.	
Llai Llai	3,910,062	

WHEREAS, Viña Dos Andes S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Chile, located at Av. Las Condes 11380, Of. 801-802, Piso 8, Vitacura, Santiago, Chile ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby Assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the above identified registration therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

Family Great Wines USA, LLC

Name: Peter E. Deutich

Title: Marager

Date: Apr. 1 20, 2014

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005583 FRAME: 0271

**RECORDED: 07/22/2015**